

27 June 2019

The Manager ASX Limited Level 40 Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION – AVENIRA LIMITED

Avenira Limited ('Avenira' or 'the Company') refers to its voluntary suspension request dated 24 June 2019.

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.2, Avenira requests to extend the current voluntary suspension of its securities effective from the commencement of trading on Thursday, 27 June 2019, pending release of Avenira's announcement in relation to a financing update of the Company.

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.2 the Company provides the following information:

- 1. The reason for the voluntary suspension is for the Company to manage its continuous disclosure obligations while finalising the short-term funding of the Company.
- 2. The Company requests that the suspension continue until the earlier of commencement of trading on Friday 28 June 2019, or when an announcement is made regarding the matters referred to in paragraph 1.
- 3. The event which will end the voluntary suspension is the announcement referred to in paragraph 2.
- 4. The Company is not aware of any reason why the Company's request should not be granted.

Should you have any queries or require any clarification please contact the undersigned on 9264 7000 or 0408 097 505.

Yours Sincerely

Rod Wheatley Company Secretary

